
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.63

YGRNH 3/12/17

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke10 35.63

8023 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia8 40.39

8020 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson5 53.66

8024 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8022 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 39.46



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.8

YGRNH 3/12/17

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek10 29.8

12028 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish7 36.33



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.04

YGRNH 3/12/17

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli10 35.04

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 36.46

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall9 36.84

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter9 38.76

16060 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen6 46.32

16035 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 38.29

16001 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 41.68

16052 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 45.09



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.32

YGRNH 3/12/17

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire10 31.32

20016 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson9 33.22

20023 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 33.45

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert9 33.89

20028 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 35.25

20029 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli7 40.7

20001 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli6 41.82

20069 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch5 45.93

20078 Tru Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop4 47.46

20059 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz4 48.73

20055 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ NT

20019 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ NT

20030 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 25.23

20015 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 36.87

20014 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.26

20009 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 40.65

20008 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 44.92

20075 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 47.04



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.55

YGRNH 3/12/17

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen10 42.55

24019 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ NT

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24020 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 28.98

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 30.54

24009 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 38.43

24030 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 38.75



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.87

YGRNH 3/12/17

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe10 43.87

20035 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ NT

20032 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRNH 3/12/17

135

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook90 52.59 2.567



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/12/17

131

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler100 51.97 2.521



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRNH 3/12/17

133

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd95 43.37 3.067



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRNH 3/12/17

135

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Tru Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop95 42.07 3.209

20069 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch95 43.27 3.12

20070 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 44.54 3.031



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRNH 3/12/17

135

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRNH 3/12/17

148

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Eddy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst100 46.3 3.197

12025 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst100 48.55 3.048



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRNH 3/12/17

150

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16066 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah95 48.24 3.109



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

YGRNH 3/12/17

152

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 51.94 2.926

20077 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis90 51.85 2.932

20055 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 53.18 2.858

20061 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 58.1 2.616



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRNH 3/12/17

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 51.15 3.48



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/12/17

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay100 65.2 2.730



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRNH 3/12/17

184

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 61.08 3.012

16001 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 55.65 3.306

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 61.52 2.991

16065 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 75.37 2.441



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRNH 3/12/17

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 44.75 3.978

8023 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 51.26 3.472

8020 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 51.33 3.468

8018 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 51.86 3.432

8017 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ NT

8006 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 46.89 3.796

8024 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 54.85 3.245



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/12/17

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 39.66 4.488

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.25 3.934

12009 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 45.9 3.878

12028 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 48.02 3.707

12007 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 51.55 3.453

12006 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 52.17 3.412

12008 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 52.42 3.396

12004 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 43.65 4.078

12027 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 51.22 3.475



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRNH 3/12/17

184

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16062 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 41.17 4.469

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 44.82 4.105

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 46.1 3.991

16033 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 49.74 3.699

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 50.13 3.670

16009 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 51.23 3.592

16060 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 57.6 3.194

16007 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 70.27 2.618

16035 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16061 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 45.46 4.048

16011 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 46.22 3.981

16034 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 62 2.968

16032 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 63.21 2.911

16038 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 66.93 2.749



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRNH 3/12/17

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.23 4.818

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.83 4.745

20028 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.19 4.376

20030 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.27 4.368

20016 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 43.56 4.339

20019 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 46.89 4.031

20008 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 47.27 3.998

20075 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 48.81 3.872

20022 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis100 51.13 3.696

20012 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 54.86 3.445

20029 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 36.01 5.249

20014 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 41.23 4.584

20050 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 43.4 4.355

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 43.79 4.316

20015 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 46.56 4.059

20009 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 46.7 4.047

20010 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 49.3 3.834

20051 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 50.35 3.754

20001 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 63.64 2.97



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRNH 3/12/17

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 36.91 5.121

24030 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 42.75 4.421

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 43.54 4.341

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 47.24 4.001

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 51.39 3.678

24012 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 53.43 3.537

24019 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 61.82 3.057

24003 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ NT

24009 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 48.83 3.871

24020 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 50.89 3.714

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 51.01 3.705

24017 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 55.92 3.38

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 56.36 3.353

24018 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 58.79 3.215

24011 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ 67.79 2.788

24014 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 81.95 2.306



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRNH 3/12/17

135

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare100 55.11 2.45

16056 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ NT

16055 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 70.38 1.918

16067 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 75.7 1.783



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/12/17

135

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 47.47 2.844



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRNH 3/12/17

152

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 64.84 2.344



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRNH 3/12/17

152

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey95 53.09 2.863

20065 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20064 Nessa Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara Gibson NQ 51.32 2.962

20066 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 58.88 2.582



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

YGRNH 3/12/17

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 70.56 2.523



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/12/17

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 82.26 2.298



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

YGRNH 3/12/17

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 41.53 4.286

4010 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 45.83 3.884

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 54.44 3.27

4002 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 70.01 2.542

4009 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 70.02 2.542



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRNH 3/12/17

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 50.92 3.496

8027 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 62.87 2.831

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRNH 3/12/17

184

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 41.64 4.419

12024 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 53.02 3.470

12017 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 65.63 2.804

12011 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ NT

12016 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 50.9 3.615

12015 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 52.09 3.532

12013 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 54.04 3.405

12029 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 55.11 3.339

12023 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 62.88 2.926



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/12/17

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 41.38 4.567

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 57.25 3.301

16023 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 59.54 3.174

16042 Beulah Collie Joany White100 67.19 2.813

16063 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 55.14 3.428

16020 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 60.31 3.134

16044 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 66.44 2.845

16045 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty NQ 73.32 2.578

16064 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 84.03 2.249



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRNH 3/12/17

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 39.44 4.792

20076 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 41.58 4.545

20032 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 61.68 3.064

20035 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 66.26 2.852

20085 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 67.95 2.781

20038 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 57.34 3.296

20033 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 61.05 3.096



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRNH 3/12/17

107

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler100 33.94 3.153



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRNH 3/12/17

112

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Tru Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 20.71 5.408

20070 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 25.15 4.453

20069 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 31.19 3.591

20061 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 32.62 3.433



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRNH 3/12/17

112

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 21.77 5.145



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRNH 3/12/17

141

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst100 43.19 3.265

12026 Eddy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst95 44.1 3.197



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRNH 3/12/17

145

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16066 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah100 35.1 4.131

16052 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd95 34.62 4.188

16065 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRNH 3/12/17

149

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 32.62 4.568

20059 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz95 39.43 3.779

20077 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 35.51 4.196

20055 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 39.3 3.791



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

YGRNH 3/12/17

163

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 39.36 4.141



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRNH 3/12/17

163

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay91 53.76 3.032



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRNH 3/12/17

167

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 32.9 5.076

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 38.98 4.284



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRNH 3/12/17

171

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 45.85 3.73

24014 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 58.54 2.921



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

YGRNH 3/12/17

163

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 35.61 4.577

8018 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 39.15 4.163

8024 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner100 51.16 3.186

8023 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 39.88 4.087

8019 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 40.34 4.041

8020 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 60.3 2.703



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRNH 3/12/17

163

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.06 4.930

12027 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 33.36 4.886

12028 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 34.17 4.770

12009 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 34.67 4.701

12006 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.94 4.413

12020 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 30.75 5.301

12004 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 36.29 4.492

12007 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 41.95 3.886

12008 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 47.96 3.399



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRNH 3/12/17

167

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 32.35 5.162

16033 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 33.38 5.003

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 36.84 4.533

16030 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 38.87 4.296

16032 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 40.65 4.108

16060 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 44.51 3.752

16035 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16061 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 29.33 5.694

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 32.93 5.071

16062 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 34.27 4.873

16011 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 37.96 4.399

16009 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 39.86 4.19

16038 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 62.44 2.675

16007 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 68.65 2.433



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRNH 3/12/17

171

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 27.26 6.273

20029 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.1 5.681

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 30.68 5.574

20028 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 31.74 5.388

20016 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 31.76 5.384

20030 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 31.84 5.371

20009 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman  100 36.01 4.749

20008 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 37.84 4.519

20022 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis100 43.48 3.933

20023 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20010 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 32.68 5.233

20050 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 33.26 5.141

20015 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 34.84 4.908

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 35.92 4.761

20012 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 40.13 4.261

20014 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 41.24 4.146

20019 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 41.33 4.137

20075 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 43.73 3.910

20051 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 45.8 3.734



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 32.59 5.247

24020 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 34.27 4.99

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 39.85 4.291

24011 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ NT

24021 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 28.03 6.101

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 33.25 5.143

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 33.94 5.038

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 35.28 4.847

24030 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 37.17 4.600

24009 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 43.52 3.929

24003 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 43.56 3.926

24018 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 45.66 3.745

24012 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 48.39 3.534

24019 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 49.96 3.423



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin100 31.57 3.548

16056 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin100 31.64 3.54

16054 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare100 40.74 2.749

16067 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 33.4 3.353
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe95 28.59 3.917
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16048 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 62.71 2.376
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Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:
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20064 Nessa Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara Gibson NQ 39.38 3.784

20066 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 43.34 3.438

20063 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 58.58 2.544



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

58

YGRNH 3/12/17

163

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:
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4006 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner100 55.61 2.931
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16029 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 33.21 5.149

16045 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty NQ 54.32 3.148

16064 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 59.93 2.853
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20065 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 52.98 3.228
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4010 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 36.13 4.511

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 39.75 4.101

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 44.43 3.669

4002 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 60.43 2.697

4009 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 66.69 2.444



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

YGRNH 3/12/17

163

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 34.33 4.748

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 35.66 4.571

8027 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell NQ 54.21 3.007



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

YGRNH 3/12/17

167

Yankee Golden Retriever
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12012 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 29.09 5.741

12016 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 34.8 4.799

12015 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 35.36 4.723

12024 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 42.72 3.909

12029 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 43.76 3.816

12011 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 48.13 3.47

12023 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 49.64 3.364

12013 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 50.23 3.325

12017 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 56.99 2.930
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16068 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 40.88 4.183

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 44.44 3.848

16020 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 44.7 3.826

16044 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 48.76 3.507

16023 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 51.67 3.309

16024 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 33.73 5.07

16063 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 44.12 3.876

16042 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 54.25 3.152
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20076 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 34.49 4.958

20032 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 47.82 3.576

20085 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 51.27 3.335

20033 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 51.29 3.334

20036 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 31.49 5.430

20038 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 45.1 3.792

20035 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 55.17 3.1


